recreation activities. 

5.3.4  DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS.  The following minimum and 

maximum dimensions for lot coverage and building heights shall be required for 
every structure and land use in this District, except as noted: 

1) Minimum lot area. Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. There shall 
not be more than one (1) dwelling upon each lot. For permitted 
exceptions to lot area. Refer to Article VI, Section 6.3. 

2) Minimum lot width. One hundred (100) feet along the street upon which 

the lot principally fronts, except as follows:

[...]

The following minimum dimensions 

for lot and area width:  Front, side and rear yards, together with maximum 
dimensions for lot coverage and building heights, shall be required for every 
structure and land use in this District, except as noted: 

1) Minimum Lot Area.  Six thousand six hundred (6,600) square feet for 

single-family dwelling and ten thousand (10,000) square feet for a two-
family dwelling. For permitted exceptions to lot area refer to Article VI, 
Section 6.3 

2) Minimum Interior Lot Width.  Sixty-six (66) feet for single-family and

[...]

Section 6.5 for permitted exceptions to residential building heights. 

Refer to Article VI, Section 6.5 for building height limitations for non-

residential structures in Residential Districts. 

1987   9) Minimum Dwelling Floor Area: 

a) Single-family: 

1) Seven hundred eighty-six (786) square feet for single-story residences. 

2) One thousand four hundred fifty-two (1,452) square feet for two-story 

residences. 

3) One thousand one hundred sixteen (1,116) square feet for multi-story 

residences. 

All of the above exclusive of any attached porch or breezeway. 

b) In the event there is an attached garage, the minimum requirements in 

2) and 3) above may be reduced as follows: 

1) Not less than one thousand one hundred forty-two (1,142) square 

feet for two-story residences. 
     2) Not less than eight hundred sixteen (816) square feet for 

multistory residences. 

c) Two-family residences: Seven hundred (700) square feet per dwelling 

unit, exclusive of any attached porch, garage, or breezeway. 

1980  SECTION 5.6  R-1E DISTRICT:  ONE FAMILY HIGH-DENSITY RESIDENTIAL

[...]

the interests of residents and the overall attractiveness of the Township. 

5.7.2  USES PERMITTED BY RIGHT: 

1) Multiple Family Dwellings:  Subject to the requirements of Section 3.3 relating 
to Site Plan Submission and Review and Section 5.7.6. A minimum of seven 
thousand two hundred sixty (7,260) square feet of land for each dwelling unit 
must be provided. 

2) Signs may be permitted as provided in Article VI, Section 6.9. 

5.7.3  USES PERMITTED UNDER SPECIAL CONDITIONS:  The following uses of 

land and structures shall be permitted, subject to the conditions hereinafter imposed for